
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



rf'~ 
~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 376 

DATE: 6/ 20/9 5 (Filing No. H-544 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P • 274, 
L.D. 376, Bill, "An Act to Exempt the State from the Mandatory 
Use of Reformulated Fuel" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 1. 

Further amend the amendment in section 2 
(page 1, line 48 in L.D.) by striking 
"immediately" 

in the 2nd line 
the following: 

Further amend the amendment in section 2 by striking out all 
of the last sentence (page 2, lines 1 to 4) and inserting in its 
place the following: 

'The Department of Environmental Protection shall study the 
economic effects of requiring reformulated gasoline in those 
counties and the effect on vehicles and machinery using 
reformulated gasoline and report its findings to the joint 
standing committee of the Legislature having jurisdiction over 
natural resource matters by January 1, 1998.' 

Further amend the amendment by inserting after section 2 the 
following: 

'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

1995-96 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Page l-LR046l(5) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



~ 
~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 274, L.D. 
376 

Air Quality Control 

All Other 

Provides funds for conducting 
a study on the economic 
effects of requiring the use 
of reformulated gasoline in 
certain counties.' 

Further amend the 
nonconsecutive Part 
consecutively. 

bill by relettering 
letter or section 

FISCAL NOTE 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund 

$20,000 

or renumber ing any 
number to read 

1995·96 

$20,000 

The Department of Environmental Protection will require a 
General Fund appropriation of $20,000 in fiscal year 1995-96 for 
the cost of a contracted study on the economic effects of using 
reformulated gasoline. The actual amount may vary depending on 
the final contracted price. 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment strikes section 1 of Committee Amendment "A" 
and changes the report date from September 1, 1995 to January 1, 
1998 and also adds an appropriation section. 

TOWN: Stockton Springs 

Page 2-LR046l(5) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 




