MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



L.D. 376

2	
4	DATE: 6/20/95 (Filing No. H-544)
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 274,
16	L.D. 376, Bill, "An Act to Exempt the State from the Mandatory Use of Reformulated Fuel"
18	
20	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 1. Further amend the amendment in section 2 in the 2nd line
22	(page 1, line 48 in L.D.) by striking the following: "immediately"
24	Purchase and the supplement is continued by attribute out all
26	Further amend the amendment in section 2 by striking out all of the last sentence (page 2, lines 1 to 4) and inserting in its place the following:
28	Imba Danasharat of Davis and all Dantastics abold study the
30	'The Department of Environmental Protection shall study the economic effects of requiring reformulated gasoline in those counties and the effect on vehicles and machinery using
32	reformulated gasoline and report its findings to the joint standing committee of the Legislature having jurisdiction over
34	natural resource matters by January 1, 1998.'
36	Further amend the amendment by inserting after section 2 the following:
38	
40	'Sec. 3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
42	1995-96
44	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF

Page 1-LR0461(5)



44

HOUSE AMENDMENT " o COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 274, L.D. 376

2	Air Quality Control
4	All Other \$20,000
6	Provides funds for conducting a study on the economic
8	effects of requiring the use of reformulated gasoline in
10	certain counties.'
12 14	Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively.
1.0	•
16	FISCAL NOTE
18	1995-96
20	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
22	General Fund \$20,000
24	The Department of Environmental Protection will require a
26	General Fund appropriation of \$20,000 in fiscal year 1995-96 for the cost of a contracted study on the economic effects of using
28	reformulated gasoline. The actual amount may vary depending on the final contracted price.
30	· ·
32	STATEMENT OF FACT
34	This amendment strikes section 1 of Committee Amendment "A' and changes the report date from September 1, 1995 to January 1,
36	1998 and also adds an appropriation section.
38	
40	SPONSORED EX: // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
42	TOWN. Charles Conings

Page 2-LR0461(5)

HOUSE AMENDMENT